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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 1, 2024 - 
January 7, 2024
Monday, January 1

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, January 3
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 5
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John
8:20am - 8:50am Area Voices FIRST FRIDAY Katie Marshall 
MacRostie art center

Tuesday, January 2
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

8:40am - 9:00am Forestry with Mark Jacobs, Retired DNR wildlife 
biologist Bill Berg is back to talk critters and history of the land, 
live phone interview

Thursday, January 4

Saturday, January 6

Sunday, January 7
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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 8, 2024 - 
January 14, 2024
Monday, January 8

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, January 10
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 12
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, January 9
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, January 11

Saturday, January 13

Sunday, January 14



3 4/2/2024 9:58 AMSteve Neu

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 15, 2024 - 
January 21, 2024
Monday, January 15

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, January 17
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 19
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, January 16
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, January 18

Saturday, January 20

Sunday, January 21
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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 22, 2024 - 
January 28, 2024
Monday, January 22

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, January 24
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 26
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, January 23
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, January 25

Saturday, January 27

Sunday, January 28
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January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024January 29, 2024 - 
February 4, 2024
Monday, January 29

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, January 31
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, February 2
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John
8:20am - 8:50am Area Voices FIRST FRIDAY Katie Marshall 
MacRostie art center

Tuesday, January 30
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, February 1

Saturday, February 3

Sunday, February 4
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February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 5, 2024 - 
February 11, 2024
Monday, February 5

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, February 7
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, February 9
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, February 6
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

8:40am - 9:00am Forestry with Mark Jacobs, Retired DNR wildlife 
biologist Bill Berg is back to talk critters and history of the land, 
live phone interview

Thursday, February 8

Saturday, February 10

Sunday, February 11
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1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 12, 2024 - 
February 18, 2024
Monday, February 12

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, February 14
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, February 16
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, February 13
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, February 15

Saturday, February 17

Sunday, February 18
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 19, 2024 - 
February 25, 2024
Monday, February 19

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, February 21
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, February 23
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, February 20
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, February 22

Saturday, February 24

Sunday, February 25
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
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February 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024February 26, 2024 - 
March 3, 2024
Monday, February 26

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, February 28
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, March 1
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John
8:20am - 8:50am Area Voices FIRST FRIDAY Katie Marshall 
MacRostie art center

Tuesday, February 27
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, February 29

Saturday, March 2

Sunday, March 3
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 4, 2024 - 
March 10, 2024
Monday, March 4

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, March 6
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, March 8
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, March 5
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

8:40am - 9:00am Forestry with Mark Jacobs, Retired DNR wildlife 
biologist Bill Berg is back to talk critters and history of the land, 
live phone interview

Thursday, March 7

Saturday, March 9

Sunday, March 10
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 11, 2024 - 
March 17, 2024
Monday, March 11

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, March 13
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, March 15
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, March 12
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, March 14

Saturday, March 16

Sunday, March 17
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 18, 2024 - 
March 24, 2024
Monday, March 18

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, March 20
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, March 22
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, March 19
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, March 21

Saturday, March 23

Sunday, March 24
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31

March 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

April 2024March 25, 2024 - 
March 31, 2024
Monday, March 25

JB hosts
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:45am - 7:55am What We're Reading with Tammy Bobrowsky
8:00am - 9:00am STAY HUMAN WITH MICHAEL GOLDBERG

Wednesday, March 27
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, March 29
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, March 26
6:50am - 7:00am Phenology talkbacks including student reports, 
pre-recorded with live comments
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, March 28

Saturday, March 30

Sunday, March 31


